
___________________________

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd

(Company Secretary)

India

Dear Sir,

for Cresta Fund Ltd

11 July 2023

We transmit herewith details of the holdings in Elpro International Ltd as at 07 July 2023.

Fax No.: 91 22 2272 2080

Mr Amit Kadam 

Listing Department

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
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Number % w.r.t. total

share/voting 

capital wherever

applicable (*)

% w.r.t. total

diluted share /

voting capital of

the TC (**)

 

a) Shares carrying voting rights  (***) 11,409,648      6.7322% 6.7322%

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance

(pledge/lien/non-disposal 

undertaking/others) N/A N/A N/A

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other

instrument that entitles the acquirer to

receive shares carrying voting rights in the T

C (specify holding in each category) N/A N/A N/A

11,409,648      6.7322% 6.7322%

a) Shares carrying voting rights sold (***) -3,852,632 -2.2732% -2.2732%

b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other

instrument that entitles the acquirer to

receive shares carrying voting rights in the

TC (specify holding in each category)

acquired/sold N/A N/A N/A

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by

the acquirer N/A N/A N/A

-3,852,632 -2.2732% -2.2732%

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in

Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Whether the acquirer belongs to

Promoter/Promoter group

Total (a+b+c+d) ***

Elpro International Ltd

Cresta Fund Ltd

No

BSE
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the

shares of TC are Listed

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows

Before the acquisition/disposal under

consideration, holding of:

Total (a+b+c+d) ***

Details of acquisition/sale:
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After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights 7,557,016        4.4590% 4.4590%

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer N/A N/A N/A

c) VRs otherwise than by shares N/A N/A N/A

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other

instrument that entitles the acquirer to

receive shares carrying voting rights in the

TC (specify holding in each category) after

acquisition/sale N/A N/A N/A

7,557,016        4.4590% 4.4590%

Yours faithfully,

for Cresta Fund Ltd

___________________________

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd

(Company Secretary)

Place: Mauritius

Date: 11.07.2023

Total (a+b+c+d)

(***)  Change in shareholding percentage is on account of Right Issue of Equity Shares of Elpro International 

(****) Refer to Annexure

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock 

Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the 

outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market / off-

market / public issue / rights issue / preferential

allotment / inter-se transfer etc).

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of

receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,

whichever is applicable

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC

before the said acquisition / sale

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC

after the said acquisition / sale

Market sale & Rights Issue

Various (****)

169,479,130 shares

169,479,130 shares

169,479,130 shares
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after

the said acquisition/sale.
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ANNEXURE 

Trade Date Security Name Trading member through whom the trade was 

executed with SEBI Registration no. of the TM

Exchange on which 

the trade was 

executed

Buy / (Sell) 

Quantity (shares)

Buy /(Sell) Value            

(INR)

Cum. Balance 

(shares)

% holding

29/03/2018 Opening balance 8,950,903                 8,950,903                 6.4698%

23/04/2018 Elpro International Ltd Rights Issue BSE 2,458,745                 (78,925,715)              11,409,648              6.7322% **

04/05/2018 Elpro International Ltd ICICI Securities Limited BSE (1,000,000)                58,714,750               10,409,648              6.1421%

17/05/2018 Elpro International Ltd ICICI Securities Limited BSE (300,000)                   18,183,105               10,109,648              5.9651%

15/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (25,000)                     1,416,399                 10,084,648              5.9504%

20/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (38,805)                     2,450,371                 10,045,843              5.9275%

22/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (5,367)                        326,073                     10,040,476              5.9243%

23/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (14,791)                     851,404                     10,025,685              5.9156%

26/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (12,834)                     696,271                     10,012,851              5.9080%

27/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (9,028)                        479,744                     10,003,823              5.9027%

28/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (23,886)                     1,204,272                 9,979,937                 5.8886%

29/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (26,415)                     1,292,007                 9,953,522                 5.8730%

30/07/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (22,301)                     1,151,742                 9,931,221                 5.8598%

02/08/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (23,430)                     1,236,001                 9,907,791                 5.8460%

03/08/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (9,000)                        485,483                     9,898,791                 5.8407%

05/08/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (15,000)                     782,905                     9,883,791                 5.8319%

06/08/2021 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (30,000)                     1,591,426                 9,853,791                 5.8142%

11/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd Ambit Capital Private Limited BSE (1,300)                        88,844                       9,852,491                 5.8134%

12/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (1,500)                        103,447                     9,850,991                 5.8125%

13/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (1,600)                        108,554                     9,849,391                 5.8116%

16/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (2,000)                        135,778                     9,847,391                 5.8104%

17/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (600)                           40,209                       9,846,791                 5.8100%

18/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (3,221)                        219,110                     9,843,570                 5.8081%

19/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (897)                           60,351                       9,842,673                 5.8076%

20/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (800)                           53,395                       9,841,873                 5.8071%

23/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (2,870)                        192,567                     9,839,003                 5.8054%
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ANNEXURE 

Trade Date Security Name Trading member through whom the trade was 

executed with SEBI Registration no. of the TM

Exchange on which 

the trade was 

executed

Buy / (Sell) 

Quantity (shares)

Buy /(Sell) Value            

(INR)

Cum. Balance 

(shares)

% holding

24/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (6,500)                        434,516                     9,832,503                 5.8016%

25/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (6,874)                        454,156                     9,825,629                 5.7975%

27/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (4,000)                        257,852                     9,821,629                 5.7952%

30/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (2,246)                        143,543                     9,819,383                 5.7939%

31/01/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (2,000)                        131,667                     9,817,383                 5.7927%

01/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (21,867)                     1,497,929                 9,795,516                 5.7798%

02/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (25,000)                     1,677,065                 9,770,516                 5.7650%

03/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (6,200)                        419,014                     9,764,316                 5.7614%

06/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (11,569)                     788,998                     9,752,747                 5.7545%

07/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (16,000)                     1,087,495                 9,736,747                 5.7451%

08/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (20,000)                     1,347,728                 9,716,747                 5.7333%

09/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (17,586)                     1,187,820                 9,699,161                 5.7229%

10/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (30,000)                     2,034,540                 9,669,161                 5.7052%

13/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (32,500)                     2,191,140                 9,636,661                 5.6860%

14/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (34,415)                     2,314,658                 9,602,246                 5.6657%

15/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (60,000)                     4,054,718                 9,542,246                 5.6303%

16/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (9,010)                        611,008                     9,533,236                 5.6250%

17/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (13,600)                     923,623                     9,519,636                 5.6170%

20/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     3,395,975                 9,469,636                 5.5875%

21/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (46,000)                     3,117,868                 9,423,636                 5.5604%

22/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (45,000)                     3,011,009                 9,378,636                 5.5338%

23/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (3,280)                        215,359                     9,375,356                 5.5319%

24/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (32,300)                     2,112,697                 9,343,056                 5.5128%

28/02/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (29,973)                     1,951,723                 9,313,083                 5.4951%

01/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (33,000)                     2,153,048                 9,280,083                 5.4756%

02/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (26,800)                     1,713,291                 9,253,283                 5.4598%
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ANNEXURE 

Trade Date Security Name Trading member through whom the trade was 

executed with SEBI Registration no. of the TM

Exchange on which 

the trade was 

executed

Buy / (Sell) 

Quantity (shares)

Buy /(Sell) Value            

(INR)

Cum. Balance 

(shares)

% holding

03/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (8,977)                        569,143                     9,244,306                 5.4545%

06/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (30,000)                     1,871,257                 9,214,306                 5.4368%

08/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (2,948)                        181,765                     9,211,358                 5.4351%

09/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (45,074)                     2,747,159                 9,166,284                 5.4085%

10/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     3,036,335                 9,116,284                 5.3790%

13/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (52,500)                     3,165,043                 9,063,784                 5.3480%

14/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (16,142)                     968,786                     9,047,642                 5.3385%

15/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (16,632)                     1,001,439                 9,031,010                 5.3287%

16/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (3,177)                        190,966                     9,027,833                 5.3268%

17/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (11,500)                     689,207                     9,016,333                 5.3200%

22/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (21,353)                     1,227,677                 8,994,980                 5.3074%

23/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd Kim Eng Securities India Pvt Ltd BSE (9,401)                        530,928                     8,985,579                 5.3019%

24/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (44,170)                     2,443,626                 8,941,409                 5.2758%

27/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     2,722,953                 8,891,409                 5.2463%

28/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     2,983,213                 8,841,409                 5.2168%

29/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (23,000)                     1,391,751                 8,818,409                 5.2032%

31/03/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (25,000)                     1,499,469                 8,793,409                 5.1885%

03/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     2,996,180                 8,743,409                 5.1590%

05/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (19,000)                     1,144,845                 8,724,409                 5.1478%

06/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (14,675)                     883,396                     8,709,734                 5.1391%

10/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (13,000)                     779,237                     8,696,734                 5.1314%

11/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (8,000)                        479,443                     8,688,734                 5.1267%

12/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (16,500)                     988,904                     8,672,234                 5.1170%

13/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (6,000)                        359,966                     8,666,234                 5.1135%

17/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (4,325)                        259,212                     8,661,909                 5.1109%

18/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (21,153)                     1,267,811                 8,640,756                 5.0984%
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ANNEXURE 

Trade Date Security Name Trading member through whom the trade was 

executed with SEBI Registration no. of the TM

Exchange on which 

the trade was 

executed

Buy / (Sell) 

Quantity (shares)

Buy /(Sell) Value            

(INR)

Cum. Balance 

(shares)

% holding

19/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (17,945)                     1,075,329                 8,622,811                 5.0878%

20/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (6,840)                        409,913                     8,615,971                 5.0838%

21/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (16,000)                     959,078                     8,599,971                 5.0744%

24/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd Incred Capital Wealth Portfolio BSE (6,000)                        359,880                     8,593,971                 5.0708%

25/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (16,000)                     969,059                     8,577,971                 5.0614%

26/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (32,000)                     1,974,093                 8,545,971                 5.0425%

27/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (17,000)                     1,053,108                 8,528,971                 5.0325%

28/04/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (22,000)                     1,376,976                 8,506,971                 5.0195%

02/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (44,000)                     2,840,396                 8,462,971                 4.9935%

03/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     3,235,061                 8,412,971                 4.9640%

04/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (33,000)                     2,141,911                 8,379,971                 4.9445%

05/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (28,000)                     1,797,522                 8,351,971                 4.9280%

08/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (27,000)                     1,734,911                 8,324,971                 4.9121%

09/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (22,000)                     1,421,674                 8,302,971                 4.8991%

10/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (4,500)                        288,065                     8,298,471                 4.8965%

11/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (41,500)                     2,667,771                 8,256,971                 4.8720%

12/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (11,500)                     736,562                     8,245,471                 4.8652%

15/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd Incred Capital Wealth Portfolio BSE (7,507)                        479,892                     8,237,964                 4.8608%

16/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (31,500)                     2,009,345                 8,206,464                 4.8422%

17/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (9,500)                        601,963                     8,196,964                 4.8366%

18/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (7,000)                        447,319                     8,189,964                 4.8324%

19/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (16,000)                     1,000,755                 8,173,964                 4.8230%

22/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (25,745)                     1,607,313                 8,148,219                 4.8078%

23/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (35,000)                     2,207,679                 8,113,219                 4.7871%

24/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (22,705)                     1,485,303                 8,090,514                 4.7738%

25/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (49,000)                     3,162,468                 8,041,514                 4.7448%
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ANNEXURE 

Trade Date Security Name Trading member through whom the trade was 

executed with SEBI Registration no. of the TM

Exchange on which 

the trade was 

executed

Buy / (Sell) 

Quantity (shares)

Buy /(Sell) Value            

(INR)

Cum. Balance 

(shares)

% holding

26/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (22,000)                     1,399,244                 8,019,514                 4.7319%

29/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     3,215,231                 7,969,514                 4.7024%

30/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (50,000)                     2,997,359                 7,919,514                 4.6729%

31/05/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (5,025)                        301,227                     7,914,489                 4.6699%

01/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (15,482)                     934,432                     7,899,007                 4.6608%

02/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (35,000)                     2,098,568                 7,864,007                 4.6401%

05/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (13,500)                     811,047                     7,850,507                 4.6321%

06/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (19,500)                     1,174,861                 7,831,007                 4.6206%

07/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (28,000)                     1,718,848                 7,803,007                 4.6041%

08/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (25,000)                     1,502,099                 7,778,007                 4.5894%

09/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (17,000)                     1,029,161                 7,761,007                 4.5793%

27/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (25,500)                     1,704,048                 7,735,507                 4.5643%

28/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (15,000)                     982,442                     7,720,507                 4.5554%

30/06/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (10,000)                     657,648                     7,710,507                 4.5495%

03/07/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (50,000)                     3,191,176                 7,660,507                 4.5200%

04/07/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (33,000)                     2,130,535                 7,627,507                 4.5006%

05/07/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (10,000)                     646,775                     7,617,507                 4.4947%

06/07/2023 Elpro International Ltd SMIFS Limited BSE (30,000)                     1,924,574                 7,587,507                 4.4770%

07/07/2023 Elpro International Ltd MIB Securities India Pvt. Ltd. BSE (30,491)                     1,973,870                 7,557,016                 4.4590%

Total 7,557,016                 4.4590%

Yours faithfully,

IQ EQ Fund Services (Mauritius) Ltd

For Cresta Fund Ltd
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